International Research Journal of Environment Sciences Vol. **1(1)**, 54-57, August (**2012**)

EDITORIAL FROM EDITOR-IN-CHIEF

Dear Friends.

A very warm welcome to the first edition of International Research Journal of Environmental Sciences. This

adds one more feather in the cap of International Science Congress Association which is already publishing 6

journals and 15 more to come in future.

Protection of our environment is one of the most important challenges faced by mankind in today's world.

International Research Journal of Environmental Sciences is a monthly peer reviewed online open access

journal with a broad scope covering all aspects of environmental research. The objective of this journal is to

strengthen academic exchanges between researches and academia and contribute to the progress in

environmental sciences.

It is an authoritative source of information for professionals in a wide range of environmental discipliners.

The journal which analyse major advances, trends and challenges in environmental science, technology and

policy for a diverse professional audience. It aims to promote inter-disciplinary understanding in the

environmental field. Various issues which are covered in this journal include biodiversity, conservation of

climate, global warming, natural disaster, sustainable development, energy conservation, pollution.

With this prospective for discussion and putting forward the solution to save the precious environment,

International Research Journal of Environmental Sciences brings a platform for all the environmentalists to

share their views with us.

Prof. Dr. Dipak Sharma

Editor-in-Chief

International Research Journal of Environmental Sciences

Indore, MP, India

Email: dipaksharma07@yahoo.com

International Science Congress Association